Security and Cryptography 1
Stefan Köpsell, Thorsten Strufe
Dresden, WS 17/18
Module 6: Integrity
Disclaimer: large parts from Mark Manulis, Dan Boneh, Stefan
Katzenbeisser
Privacy and Security Folie Nr. 2
Reprise from the last modules

c
f
⊕
f
⊕
f
⊕
h[0] h[1] h[3]   …
f f
Privacy and Security Folie Nr. 46
Using Keccak as SHA3 (and SHAKE)
Keccak[r,c] (l=6 -> Keccak-f[1600]) standardized as SHA-3:
07.02.2018
Algorithm Output size Block size Bit security
SHA3-224 224 1152 112
SHA3-256 256 1088 128
SHA3-384 384 832 192
SHA3-512 512 576 256
SHAKE128 d 1344 128*
SHAKE256 d 1088 256*
* or d/2, if smaller
Vorführender
Präsentationsnotizen
#bit security levels to collision/preimage due to the proofs. The actual internal state is 2xc -> 1600-448 = 1152 bit rate/block size-> 112 bit security (birthday paradox) -> 3DES256 -> 128 bit -> AES-128384 -> 192 bit -> AES 192512 -> AES 256